STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In Re:

Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46

Judge: Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent.

AFFIDAVIT OF OMARR BAKER IN RESPONSE TO PETITION TO PERMANENTLY REMOVE COMERICA BANK & TRUST N.A. AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

STATE OF MINNESOTA	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	)

Omarr Baker, after being duly sworn, states:

- 1. I am Prince Rogers Nelson's heir. If called as a witness, I could and would competently testify to the facts stated herein based on my own personal knowledge.
- I make this affidavit in response to the Petition to Permanently Remove Comerica Bank &
   Trust N.A. as Personal Representative (the "Petition").
- 3. I have read the Affidavit of Sharon Nelson dated March 10, 2017 (the "Affidavit"), which is referenced in Paragraph 51 of the Petition. In part, the Affidavit and Paragraph 51 of the Petition reference the conduct of Andrea Bruce ("Bruce") of Comerica Bank & Trust N.A. ("Comerica") at a meeting with the heirs on February 28, 2017. I was present at the entire meeting in question and did not observe Bruce being physically confrontational toward Sharon Nelson.
- 4. I was also present at the meeting when Comerica advised the heirs that Troy Carter ("Carter") was employed by Spotify. At the meeting, Carter explained that he has provisions in his contract that would allow him to negotiate in behalf of the Estate of Prince

Rogers Nelson with Spotify competitors. Carter stated at the meeting he does not view his employment by Spotify as a conflict with the heirs.

- I am opposed to replacing Comerica at this time because the pettition does not demonstrate any legal reason to replace Comerica.
- 6. I am opposed to Londell McMillan being involved in the management of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson if Comerica is removed as Personal Representative for the reasons set forth in prior affidavits and for the reasons described at the September 29<sup>th</sup> meeting with the court in Carver county.

FURTHER YOUR AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Dated: 11-9-2017

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of November 2017.

Notary Public

AMY ELIZABETH KULBEIK
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
1. y Commission Expires
January 31, 2020